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Pdtz Offers New Belt Conveyors/Feeders
POUND, Wise. - The new Patz

Model 8616 C and Model 8616 E Belt
Conveyors/Feeders convey and
feed with one machine, depending
on options selected.

Central hoppers allow adding
feed virtually anywhere plus
conveying in either direction.
Optional plowoffs deliver feed to

other conveyors, feeders or feed
carts.

The 16-inchconcave belt conveys
up to 62 cubic feet (or up to 2,000
pounds) of feed per minute. Select
a smooth belt for horizontal con-
veying and slight incliqgs. Select a
textured belt for inclines up to 30
degrees.
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These new Patz conveyors feed up to six lots and deliver on
eitherside of the feeder.

Hay Loaded
HINSDALE, IL. - Hay is loaded into a semi-truck for

shipment to Bishopville, SC. The hay, donated by J I Case,
manufacturer of Case IH agricultural equipment, was grown
on land surrounding the company's Test Center in Hinsdale.
The company-owned truck will take the hay to Interstate
Tractor Company, the Case IH dealer in Bishopville, for
distribution to farmers who have been affected by severe
drought conditions. The hay lift is the third such effort
supported by Case IH during the summer months. Hay from
Joy, IL, near the Quad Cities, was shipped to farmers in
North Carolina, and hay from Walworth County, Wl, was
shippedto farmers in the Montgomery, AL, area
IIT
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Feed up to six lots different
rations, including delivery on
either side of the feeder. A solid-
state, instant-reverse motor

powers the plow for greater
reliability. Simple wiring in

t control panel also increases
'reliability.

An optional adjustable elbow
allows for conveying up an incline
and then level. The choice of end
drive or central drive increases

STEEL

Used carbon steel storage tanks which we
have removed the end (heads). Lifting lugs
attached. No coating. These tank shells make an inexpensive, quick and
strong bridge. Tank shells buried with 3 feet of ground cover can
support 80,000 lbs.

Diameter Weight/ Thickness Lengths Price, F. 0.8.
Inches Lbs. Inches In Stock Quarryville

(Approx.) (Approx.)
64 1615 .167 (7ga.) 12 -0” MOOto 150
64 2312 .167 (7 ga.) 17 -11" *l5O to 250
64 3010 .167 (7 ga.) 23’-10” *250 to 350
96 4280 .240(Vi") 13’- 7 * *250 to 310
96 4723 .240(Vi") 16’- 0" *3lOto 370
96 6075 .240(W ) 21’- 4" '420 to 510
96 7425 .240 (Vi") 26’- 8" *550 to 650

120 7700 .240 (Vi") 20’- 3" *650
120 .240 (V*”) 24’- 8" *B5O
126 .240(Vi") 20’- 4" *750

CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE
Factory Seconds, interlocking.Inner core consistsof heavy
steelpipe encased in concrete.

Mameter
Inches
(ID)

Weight/
Lbs. per ft.
(Approx.)

Thickness
Inches

Lengths
InStock

Price, F.0.8
Quarryville

(Approx.)
430 2’thru 11' *lB/F».

STEEL PIPE
New and used structural grade steel pipe. Standard and
extra heavy schedules. Outside storage.

Pipe Size
Inches

Price Per Ft.
FOB Q.Ville

Pipe Size
Inches

Price Per Ft.
FOB Q-Ville

* I.so
* 2.00
* 3.00
* 3.00
* 6.00
* 8.00
* 9.00
* 9.90

•10.00
•11.00
•12.00
*13.00
•15.00
•16.00
•18.00
•19.00

10
11
12
13

STEEL BEAMS
Used 14”x14%” wide flange steel beans @ $lO.OO per ft
F.0.8.Q-ville.

LACQUER PAINT
Industrial surplus 5 gal. pails of Lacquer Paint (many
colors) @ $4.00 per gallon. For machinery (flammable
material)

HOWARD E. GROFF CO.

layout flexibility. Feeders mount
down the center or on the side of
feed bunks, or can be ceiling
mounted.

The central-drive con-
veyor/feeder is available in
lengths to 200 feet. The end-drive
machine extends to 100feet.

ULVERT PIPE

An Additional I % DISCOUNT is offered
if paid by Cash Money or Certified Check

Over Forty Years of Reliable Service HOURS:
Fuel Oil, Gasoline, and Coal Mon.-Fri.: 8 AM - 4 PM

111 E. State Street, Quarryville, PA 17566 Sat.' 9AM -12 PM
Phone: 717-786-2166
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