Patz Offers New Belt Conveyors/Feeders

POUND, Wisc. - The new Patz other conveyors, feeders or feed Model 8616C and Model 8616E Belt Conveyors/Feeders convey and feed with one machine, depending on options selected.

Central hoppers allow adding feed virtually anywhere plus conveying in either direction. Optional plowoffs deliver feed to

either side of the feeder.

carts.

The 16-inch concave belt conveys up to 62 cubic feet (or up to 2,000 pounds) of feed per minute. Select a smooth belt for horizontal conveying and slight inclines. Select a textured belt for inclines up to 30 degrees.

Feed up to six lots different rations, including delivery on either side of the feeder. A solidstate, instant-reverse motor

> TANKS **TANKS** TANKS TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS TANKS TANKS TANKS TANKS **TANKS TANKS** TANKS TANKS TANKS TANKS TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS TANKS

TANKS TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

powers the plow for greater reliability. Simple wiring in control panel also increases reliability

An optional adjustable elbow allows for conveying up an incline and then level. The choice of end drive or central drive increases layout flexibility. Feeders mount down the center or on the side of feed bunks, or can be ceiling mounted.

The central-drive conveyor/feeder is available in lengths to 200 feet. The end-drive machine extends to 100 feet.

These new Patz conveyors feed up to six lots and deliver on



Hay Loaded

HINSDALE, IL. - Hay is loaded into a semi-truck for shipment to Bishopville, SC. The hay, donated by J I Case, manufacturer of Case IH agricultural equipment, was grown on land surrounding the company's Test Center in Hinsdale. The company-owned truck will take the hay to Interstate Tractor Company, the Case IH dealer in Bishopville, for distribution to farmers who have been affected by severe drought conditions. The hay lift is the third such effort supported by Case IH during the summer months. Hay from Joy, IL, near the Quad Cities, was shipped to farmers in North Carolina, and hay from Walworth County, WI, was shipped to farmers in the Montgomery, AL, area.





Used carbon steel storage tanks which we have removed the end (heads). Lifting lugs attached. No coating. These tank shells make an inexpensive, quick and strong bridge. Tank shells buried with 3 feet of ground cover can support 80,000 lbs.

Diameter Inches	Weight/ Lbs. (Approx.)	Thickness Inches (Approx.)	Lengths In Stock	
64	1615	.167 (7 ga.)	12'- 0"	100 to 150
64	2312	.167 (7 ga.)		1150 to 250
64	3010	.167 (7 ga.)	23'-10"	'250 to 350
96	4280	.240 (1/4")	13'- 7'	'250 to 310
96	4723	.240 (1/4")	16'- 0''	'310 to 370
96	6075	.240 (1/4")	21'- 4''	'420 to 510
96	7425	.240 (1/4")	26'- 8''	'550 to 650
120	7700	.240 (1/4")	20'- 3''	'650
120		.240 (1/4")	24'- 8''	'850
126		.240 (1/4")	20'- 4''	'750

CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE

Factory Seconds, interlocking. Inner core consists of heavy steel pipe encased in concrete.

Diameter Inches (I.D.)	Weight/ Lbs. per ft. (Approx.)	Thickness Inches (Approx.)	Lengths In Stock	Price, F.O.B. Quarryville
36	430	4"	2' thru 11'	'18/Ft.

STEEL PIPE

New and used structural grade steel pipe. Standard and extra heavy schedules. Outside storage.

Pipe Size Inches	Price Per Ft. FOB Q.Ville
3	1.50
4	1 2.00
5	' 3.00
8	1 5.00
10	٠ 6.00
11	• 8.00
12	9.00
13	9.50

Pipe Size Inches	Price Per Ft. FOB Q-Ville
14	10.00
15	11.00
16	'12.00
17	'13.00
19	115.00
20	'16.00
23	'18.00
24	19.00

STEEL BEAMS

Used 14"x1434" wide flange steel beans @ \$10.00 per ft. F.O.B. Q-ville.

LACQUER PAINT

Industrial surplus 5 gal. pails of Lacquer Paint (many colors) @ \$4.00 per gallon. For machinery (flammable material)

An Additional 1% DISCOUNT is offered if paid by Cash Money or Certified Check

HOWARD E. GROFF CO

Over Forty Years of Reliable Service Fuel Oil, Gasoline, and Coal 111 E. State Street, Quarryville, PA 17566

Phone: 717-786-2166

Mon.-Fri.: 8 AM - 4 PM Sat. 9 AM - 12 PM